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| Introduction

Economic indicators are a group of economic statistics and data used
in the short term in measuring the performance of various economic
sectors in order to identify the economic status and recognize how

much the economy is strong.

The Economic Indicators Survey is a periodic survey carried out with
the aim to investigate characteristics and components of the
operating establishments engaged in one or more economic
activities in both private and public sectors as well as the non-profit

sector all over KSA.

;;i||’||i;; The importance of this survey is represented in what it provides of
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alth, short-term indicators on the number of workers classified by sex and

nationality, remunerations paid to workers, operating expenditures,

and operational revenues.

GAStat hopes that the economic indicators bulletin meets the needs
of decision makers, researchers, business men, and all other
beneficiaries. Additionally, GAStat would be pleased to receive any

feedback or suggestions aiming to develop this bulletin.

General Authority for Statistics (GAStat)

General Department of Industry and Business Statistics
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| General Goals of Economic Indicators
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Providing data to define the key indexes of the national economic structure, as well as
to identify the contribution of the private sector to the domestic product.

Providing data on all economic activities to prepare the indexes that help in identifying
growth rates of each economic activity.

Updating economic data of each economic activity.

Identifying the numbers of persons engaged in each economic activity.

Identifying the change in remunerations paid to workers, as well as other expenses
according to the various economic activities.

To measure the amount of revenues for each and every economic activity.

Providing the needed statistical data and information on all economic activities for
government bodies and agencies as well as researchers.

Meeting the requirements needed for conducting national calculations in accordance
with the latest internationally adopted systems.

Measuring the participation of each economic activity in the economic development
process.

Using such data to make local, regional and international comparisons and carry out
studies and analyses.

Providing the key seasonal economic variables of economic activities.
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Glossary of Terms

e Establishment:

It is an economic entity with legal personality. It has a fixed location and carries out a
certain economic activity. It is owned by one or a group of individuals, company, or

semi-government sector.

The establishment is the smallest economic unit that may have data on workers, their

remunerations, expenditures, and income and capital formations.

e Economic activity:

All activities performed or services provided by the establishment in return for
consideration. Sometimes, the establishment gets nothing in return, such as charities

that are financed by donations.

The classification of the institutional economic activity is based on the International
Standard Industrial Classification (ISIC4). Still, minor changes are adopted to suit the

establishments operating in Saudi Arabia.

The main activity of each establishment was given, during the survey, a six-digit
economic classification code. In case there are two economic activities or more at the

same establishment, then the economic activity that yields more revenues is chosen.

e Workers:

All individuals (Saudis and foreigners) who already work for the establishment with or
without pay, as well as the owners, their affiliates and users, whether they are full-

timers or part-timers, permanently or temporarily employed, males or females,

whether they are paid on a daily, weekly or monthly basis. Workers also include
partners and members of joint-stock companies, board chairmen and members, as well

as workers on paid vacations.
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e Worker Remunerations:

All dues paid for workers represented in salaries or wages, in addition to benefits and

allowances.

e Operating Expenses:

All payments made by the establishment to practice an economic activity, whether

purchased in the same year or taken from purchased stocks.

e Operating Revenues:

Cash revenues earned by an establishment as a result of practicing its main activity or
other secondary activities, such as the sale and marketing of its products, providing
services for consumers, or trading in goods in general. The operating revenues also

include daily returns received in consideration of operations.

e Operating surplus:
The total amount of revenues after deducting the total amount of expenditures and

remunerations.

e Worker's productivity:

The volume or number of units produced by the worker within a certain period. It is
also defined as a measurement of efficiency whereby the establishment transfers inputs

into outputs

S$211S11e1S o) Aloyiny |esauan

M TR |[5]o R [[ivo|?




@ Economic Indicators Second Quarter

| Main Features of the Economic Indicators Survey

e The Geographical Scope:

The inclusiveness of collecting data on all operating establishments that are located
with the cities covered by the economic surveys sample, as such surveys cover all
administrative regions in Saudi Arabia represented by the central directorates and main
cities. All economic surveys are based on the basis of “establishment census” as it is the

general framework of all economic surveys.

e Sample Framework:
Data of establishments census 2010 (which was adapted in 2015) is adopted as a

framework for the samples of all economic field surveys as it encompasses all
fundamental data required for taking the sample, such as the name of the

K,;“’”;,. establishment, its address, its economic activity, and the number of workers.
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Establishment census of covered all economic activities in all administrative regions in

KSA which amount to 13 regions.

e Scope and range:

Operating establishments economic surveys cover establishments of private sector,

public sector, and non-profit sector.

As for the geographical distribution of this survey, it covers all the kingdom's
administrative regions (cities & villages) with giving a greater importance to cities given
that they contain about 84% of all establishments in the kingdom and recruit about

91% of all workers in the kingdom.

e Data Periodicity:

The Economic Indicators Survey is conducted every 3 months.
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Survey Inclusiveness:

Economic indicators survey covered all economic activities by standard industrial

classification of all economic activities (ISIC4) as follows:

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transportation& storage

Accommodation & food service activities
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Human health and &l work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service
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Table 1

M- IN (il gl JUA paloi U1 blbill cuua Gldia )l aac
No. of establishments by economic activity , 2nd. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing

2 Mining & quarrying

3 Manufacturing

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioninc
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remedie
6 Construction

7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor
8 Transportation& storage

9 Accommodation & food service activitie
10 Information & communication

11 Financial & insurance

12 Real estate activities

13 Professional, scientific & technical activi
14  Administrative and support service activ
15  Education

16  Human health and &l work activities

17  Arts, entertainment & recreation

18  Otherservice

Total

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Ciliciodl sac
sobaiall hliill
No. of establishments .

I Joaa

89,768 cllawdll spag dalpllg dclyjll |
667 Rplhell Jueiwlg (ua=ill r
108,742 dygaill dcliall v
784 jledlg cliygdll Juagi ¢
2436 gwall capallg clall Gilbslaol o
34117 il 1
472,594 dijaillg dleall 8ylai v
16,692 ajiillg Jadill A
103,841 elahllg doladll 1
5622 Slbaidlg Gilogleall l.
6628 ouolillg Jladl dhsiil 11
34,762 dyjlaell dh duidll IT
12,685 duigall dhuidll i
21453 ecallg dyb il clorall 1€
9,327 cleill lo
5829 uclaiadl Jozllg duall 11
2,419 duayillg Ggiall v
78903 sadll calosall IA

I - I

Distribution of establishments by economicactivity, 2nd. Qrt.2018
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M A ilidl ggpdl JUA (palni U1 bliddl cuus (paagouwdl guleidiall ac
No. of Saudi employees by economic activity , 2nd. Qrt. 2018

No. of Saudi emplyees

Economic activity

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioninc
Water supply; sewerage, waste remedic
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor
Transportation& storage
Accommodation & food service activitie
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activi
Administrative and support service activ
Education

Human health and &I work activities
Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

1943
Male
50,528
64,191

236,526
59,763
10,381

146,560

411,594
87,362
89,151
81,390
79,635
70,369
31,406
84,133
38,960
42,904

5,934
37,486

855
457
10,024
288
299
2,547
13,059
1,237
12,657
1914
7,609
642
2,907
2,542
68,497
19,603
1,196
14,411

51,383
64,648
246,550
60,051
10,680
149,107
424,653
88,599
101,808
83,304
87,244
71,011
34,313
86,675
107,457
62,507
7,130
51,897
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aijaillg dloall8ylxi
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olahllg dols ]
Sillaidlg Glogleall
olillg Jladl dn il
dyylasdl dh i gl
dsigall dh il
ecallg dyybsl Ciloaall
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Saudiemployeesbygender, 2nd. Qrt. 2018

Female

9%

$11s1e1s 104 Aloyiny |elauan

IMeiTD |[5]0 P [RvT]?




6 Economic Indicators

Second Quarter

I'II Il,v

Table 3

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 259,693 238 259,931
2 Mining & quarrying 33,392 264 33,656
3 Manufacturing 745,563 8,414 753,977
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioninc 15,269 211 15,480
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remedic 34,173 173 34,346
6 Construction 962,951 1,833 964,784
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor 1,312,198 3,848 1,316,046
8 Transportation& storage 160,399 8,461 168,860
9  Accommodation & food service activitie 424,939 7,221 432,160
10  Information & communication 30,749 198 30,947
1 Financial & insurance 31,262 759 32,021
12 Real estate activities 58,315 233 58,548
13 Professional, scientific & technical activi 76,014 1,658 77,672
14  Administrative and support service activ 179,500 3,690 183,190
15  Education 50,232 35,976 86,208
16  Human health and &I work activities 80,429 50,899 131,328
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 21,610 1,258 22,868
Other service 149,765 16,256 166,021

MIA ilidl ggpdl JUa (alni a1 blidll couas Guaagouwdl pué gulotiall 2ac
No. of Non-Saudi employees by economic activity , 2nd. Qrt. 2018

No. of Non-Saudi emplyees

Economic activity

1943
Male

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat
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Distribution of Non-Saudi employees by economic activity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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Non-Saudi employees by gender , 2nd. Qrt. 2018

= Male = Female
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Table 4 ¢Jona
Mr-1IA gl.jti'.“ anll Jua m:biﬁﬂ| bliiJl cuna guleidiall aac

No. of employees by economic act|V|ty 2nd. Qrt. 2018

No. of emplyees Jodl sac

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 310,221 1,093 311,314 lowwndll spag daljallg dclyjll |
2 Mining & quarrying 97,583 721 98,304 phell Judsiulg Guasill r
3  Manufacturing 982,089 18,438 1,000,527 daygrill dclvall ¥
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 75,032 499 75,531 jlellg clypgdll Jungi ¢
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 44,554 472 45,026 gwall capallg clall dilslaol (]
6  Construction 1,109,511 4,380 1,113,891 il
7  Wholesale& retail trade; repairof r 1,723,792 16,907 1,740,699 dfjaillg dleall jlai  V
8 Transportation& storage 247,761 9,698 257,459 oajrillg Jaill A
9  Accommodation & food service ac 514,090 19,878 533,968 olrhllgdoladl 9 o
10  Information & communication 112,139 2,112 114,251 Slaidlg Culogleall l. 3
11 Financial & insurance 110,897 8,368 119,265 ouolillg Jloll dhuil 11 ;—;
12 Real estate activities 128,684 875 129,559 dyjlaell dhiidll v %
13 Professional, scientific & technical 107,420 4,565 111,985 drigall dhgiidll  I¥ é,
14  Administrative and support service 263,633 6,232 269,865 ecallg dyls il Culoaall ¢ =
‘“ ":.. 15  Education 89,192 104,473 193,665 sl lo %
g ‘ * 16  Human health and &l work activitic 123,333 70,502 193,835 yulaiadl Jasllg duall I @
i 17 Arts, entertainment & recreation 27,544 2,454 29,998 diayillg poiall IV a
— 18  Other service 187,251 30,667 217,918 dp_llh_lloAA_“

Economic activity

)943
Male

Female

Total

baial hliill
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*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distribution of employees by economicactivity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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Table 5 0Jgxa
[ WA g_njliJI endl JUA gnLanilll bliill cuun jghall (ploidiall 2ac

No. of male employees by economic activity , 2nd. Qrt. 2018

Male employees 19s83dl Guleisell

Economic activity (539 X dlaall (s3baiadl hLiill
Saudi Total

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 50,528 259,693 310,221 ol suag dalpallg delyjll 1

2 Mining & quarrying 64,191 33,392 97,583 phell Jdeiwlg Gua=ill 2

3 Manufacturing 236,526 745,563 982,089 duligaill delivall 3

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioninc 59,763 15,269 75,032 jlallg clygdll Juagi 4

5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remedic 10,381 34,173 44,554 gwall capallg clall culslaol 5

6 Construction 146,560 962,951 1,109,511 Ayl 6

7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor 411,594 1,312,198 1,723,792 &jillg dleall ojli 7

8 Transportation& storage 87,362 160,399 247,761 oejaillg Jaill 8

9  Accommodation & food service activitie 89,151 424,939 514,090 plehllg dolayll 9 an

10 Information & communication 81,390 30,749 112,139 ilbailllg Ciloglenll 10 a E

11 Financial & insurance 79,635 31,262 110,897 owolillg Jladl dnidl 11 ;—;,E

12 Real estate activities 70,369 58,315 128,684 aylaell dhdidll 12 % ﬁ:

13  Professional, scientific & technical activi 31,406 76,014 107,420 duigalldhndidll 13 =]

14  Administrative and support service activ 84,133 179,500 263,633 ecallgaybydlalosall 14 g E

15 Education 38,960 50,232 89,192 (O.L].ll_” 15 W DO
..;“ ”::. 16 Human health and &I work activities 42,904 80,429 123,333 uclaiz il Jazllg duall - 16 g, E
T 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 5,934 21,610 27,544 duayillg ogiall 17 é E
R 18 Otherservice 37,486 149,765 187,251 sl dleaall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

audi
" Distributionof male employees by economicactivity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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MALE EMPLOYEES BY NATIONALITY, 2ND. QRT. 2018
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Table 6
[ IA uilidl ggpdl JUA (palni U1 bliidl quus GLYT gulaiiall aac

No. of female employees by economic activity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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Economic activity

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying 457

Manufacturing 10,024
Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 288

Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 299

Construction 2,547
Wholesale& retail trade; repair of r 13,059
Transportation& storage 1,237
Accommodation & food service ac 12,657
Information & communication 1,914
Financial & insurance 7,609
Real estate activities 642

Professional, scientific & technical 2,907
Administrative and support service 2,542
Education 68,497
Human health and &I work activitie 19,603
Arts, entertainment & recreation 1,196
Other service 14,411

Total

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Female employees

($I92m ($9su P dloall
Saudi -Non Total
855 238

Sl Guleidioll
3baial hliill

1,093

ol suag dalpallg delyjll

264 721 plhadl Jdeiuwlg Guasill
8,414 18,438 dlygaill dcluall
211 499 jlellg clpgdll Juagi
173 472 saall cepallg <lall Silslaol
1,833 4,380 Sl
3,848 16,907 dfjaillg dloall 8)lai
8,461 9,698 Oajaillg Jadll
7,221 19,878 olahllg dols ]
198 2,112 Slbaidlg Cilogle ol
759 8,368 Owolillg Jladl dn il
233 875 dyylasdl dh i gl
1,658 4,565 dsigall dh il
3,690 6,232 ecallg dyybsl Ciloaall
35,976 104,473 =il
50,899 70,502 claindll Josllg duall
1,258 2,454 dyayillg ogiall
16,256 30,667 sadll cilosall

B Sad Female employees by economicactivity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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FEMALE EMPLOYEES BY NATIONALITY ,2ND . QRT. 2018
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Table 7 Vdgaa
r-IA gl..iuﬂ andl Jua w:l.nlﬁl” bliill cuwa guloidoll degdaoll dypgainll cilbygeill bugio

Average monthly compensations paid to employees by economic activity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity . (s3baiall bl

compensation

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 311,314 1,506,153,787 1,613 o dll spag daljpallg delyjll |
2 Mining & quarrying 98,304 8,610,736,914 29,198 phell Jusiwlg Guaxill r
3 Manufacturing 1,000,527 12,566,582,781 4,187 duligaill deliall r
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 75,531 2,268,568,821 10,012 jlallg <lygdll Juagi 1
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 45,026 353,835,006 2,619 gwall capallg clodl Gilslaol o
6 Construction 1,113,891 9,124,954,950 2,731 il 1
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repairof r 1,740,699 11,918,634,811 2,282 dijaillg dleall gjlai V
8 Transportation& storage 257,459 3,300,868,086 4,274 ojaillg Jadl A
9  Accommodation & food service ac 533,968 6,845,974,787 4,274 plehllg dolsl q
10  Information & communication 114,251 2,963,609,050 8,646 Sdbailllg culogleall l.
11 Financial & insurance 119,265 5,867,293,669 16,398 ouolillg Jlodl dhiuil 11
12 Real estate activities 129,559 1,000,142,838 2,573 dyjlasll dh gl T
13  Professional, scientific & technical 111,985 1,365,216,927 4,064 duigall dhiidll v
14  Administrative and support service 269,865 2,099,667,582 2,593 @callg dylsall Slosall 1¢
15  Education 193,665 1,727,678,483 2,974 auleill lo
16  Human health and &I work activitie 193,835 1,728,026,815 2,972 loizdl Jasllg dauall 11
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 29,998 210,045,955 2,334 dyayillg Ggiall v
18  Otherservice 217,918 1,173,391,897 1,795 sl Glosall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Average compensations

of employees by economicactivity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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Table 8

Adgaa

M TN ilidl gupdl JUA (paloi a1 blin)l cuua ddisiddll alaly llg claaill

Operating expenses and revenues by economic activity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing

2 Mining & quarrying

3 Manufacturing

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditionin¢
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remedie
6 Construction

7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor
8 Transportation& storage

9 Accommodation & food service activitie
10  Information & communication

11 Financial & insurance

12 Real estate activities

13  Professional, scientific & technical activi
14  Administrative and support service activ
15  Education

16  Human health and &I work activities

17  Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

bR | SR

Expendetures

9,460,745,631
36,520,013,884
85,837,013,001
8,924,759,870
1,100,974,019
24,639,842,654
93,460,951,708
16,768,934,793
12,590,130,957
20,931,958,021
13,735174,921
1,431,266,549
4,138,491,105
7,344,022,202
2,713,808,611
4,214,621,197
741,778,683
2,449,163,500

dlygiill Calslyll .
$dbaisdl bl
Revenues

24,961,502,437 lowwdll spag daljallg dclyjll 1
238,710,316,719 bl Judeiulg puaeill T
177,746,996,917 abigaill delvall ¥
19,802,742,948 jladlg <lypgddl Juongi ¢

2,680,704,131 gaall capallg clall cilslaol 0
58,079,547,095 il 7
152,604,626,869 dipillg dleallgylai V
35,262,503,457 oupailg Jaidl - A
21,617,817,308 plehllgdnladl 9
43,666,647,528 Sdlaidlg Glogleall 1.
48,896,498,106 wolillg Jladl dhoiil 11

5,132,259,662 dyjlaell dh duidll IT

8,762,878,177 dygolldhgiill  I¥
14,361,278,611 @cllgdyl il culesall 1€
5,180,962,143 ad=ill  To
12,267,874,538 uclaindll Jasllg dvuall - 17

2,133,668,570 dwayillg pgiall 1V

4,945,863,760 sAadll Gloaall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distributin of operating expendetures and revenues by economicactivity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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6 Economic Indicators Second Quarter

Table 9 Ydox
M IA qilidl gl JUa (palni U1 bliill cuua Jaeudill gaila
Operating surplus by economi activity ,2nd. Qrt. 2018

Jpadill pafla
Economic activity (s3Laiall hlaill
Operating surplus
1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 13,994,603,019 ol spng dalpallg dclyjll |
2 Mining & quarrying 193,579,565,921 nlhell Jusiwlg Guaxill r
3 Manufacturing 79,343,401,135 dyygaill dcluall y
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 8,609,414,257 jlallg clypgdll Juagi ¢
5  Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 1,225,895,106 gruall capallg clall calslaol o
6 Construction 24,314,749,491 Sl 1
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 47,225,040,350 dijaillg dloall 8)lai V'
8 Transportation& storage 15,192,700,578 ojaillg Jadill A
9 Accommodation & food service activities 2,181,711,564 plehllgdoladl q
10  Information & communication 19,771,080,457 Sdllaillg dlogleall l.
11 Financial & insurance 29,294,029,516 Gwolillg Jlodl dhisil 11
12 Real estate activities 2,700,850,275 dyjlasll dadiidll T
13  Professional, scientific & technical activities 3,259,170,145 dyigoll dhn i fll ig
14  Administrative and support service activities 4,917,588,827 ecallg dylsall calorall ¢
15  Education 739,475,049 ileill lo
16  Human health and &l work activities 6,325,226,526 uclaiadll Jaszllg duall 11
..;“ ”:.. 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 1,181,843,932 dyayillg ogiall v
i 18  Other senvice 1,323,308,363 sallalesall 1A

g
1]
A
S Reseatt

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Operatingsurplus by economiactivity ,2nd. Qrt. 2018
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6 Economic Indicators Second Quarter

Table 10 . Joaa
M- IA ilidl gyl JUA (paloi U1 bliill cuna gl Jaidadl dpalili] Jaoo
Monthly worker productivity by economi activity , 2nd. Qrt. 2018

. dplio il Silslygall J2idioll dualiil
Economic activity - (s3baiall bl

Worker
Revenues
productivity
1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 311,314 24,961,502,437 26,727 oo dll spng daljallg delyjll |
2 Mining & quarrying 98,304 238,710,316,719 809,429 jaball Juleiulg Gyasill r
3 Manufacturing 1,000,527 177,746,996,917 59,218 dulyonill deliuall v
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 75,531 19,802,742,948 87,393 jlellg cliygdll Jungi 13
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 45,026 2,680,704,131 19,846 gwall capallg clall &ilslel o
6 Construction 1,113,891 58,079,547,095 17,380 Sl 1
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repairofr 1,740,699 152,604,626,869 29,223 dfjaillg dlaall 6l \'
8 Transportation& storage 257,459 35,262,503,457 45,655 ojaillg Jaill A
9 Accommodation & food service ac 533,968 21,617,817,308 13,495 elehllg dolal Q
10 Information & communication 114,251 43,666,647,528 127,400 Gidbaidlg dilogleall l.
11 Financial & insurance 119,265 48,896,498,106 136,661 oolillg Jladl dasiil 11
12 Real estate activities 129,559 5,132,259,662 13,204 dyjlaell dhguidll v
13 Professional, scientific & technical 111,985 8,762,878,177 26,083 dyigall dhniifll g
14 Administrative and support service 269,865 14,361,278,611 17,739 eeallg daylsdl losall 1€
15 Education 193,665 5,180,962,143 8,917 =il lo
16 Human health and &I work activitie 193,835 12,267,874,538 21,097 ucloindl Jaollg duall 1
.n“ ”::: 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 29,998 2,133,668,570 23,709 dyayillg Ggiall v
18 Other service 217918 4,945,863,760 7,565 sadl aleaall

1

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Monthlyworker productivity by economi activity, 2nd. Qrt. 2018
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